Title: President of the Senate

Question Senator
No.

289 B. Brown
2485 Macdonald
2636 Ludlam

2755 B. Brown

QUESTIONS ON NOTICE

Date of
Question

20/02/2008
27/11/2009
09/02/2010

15/03/2010

Subject

Parliament House—M aintenance—Contractors

Pot plants—Removal from senators’ offices

Parliament House—Upgrade of Security Point 1—Closure of
female locker and change room

Parliament House—Parliament Drive and public car park—Works

Date
Reply
Recaved

14/05/2008
10/02/2010
01/03/2010

05/05/2010

Hansard
Date

of Reply
15/05/2008
22/02/2010
09/03/2010

13/05/2010

Hansard Elapsed

Page No.
of Reply

2106
795
1459

3188

Time
(days)

84
75
20

51

108



